

P.G.D.A.V. College

University of Delhi

Nehru Nagar, Ring Road, New Delhi - 110065

Website: http://pgdavcollege.in

Email: pgdavcollege.edu@gmail.com

Supporting document

for

Annual Quality Assurance Report, 2021-22 Criteria 6.3.2

Financial Support to attend conferences/workshops



Guru Angad Dev
Teaching Learning Centre
A Centre of Ministry of Education
under PMMMNMTT



सत्यमेव जयते Government of India Ministry of Education



Sri Guru Tegh Bahadur Khalsa College University of Delhi



University of Delhi



ONE WEEK FACULTY DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM

27th October to 03rd November 2022

This is to certify that

GEETIKA JAGGI of PGDAV COLLEGE, UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

has successfully completed One-Week Online National Faculty Development Program "Communication, Creative writing and Personality Development" jointly organized by University of Delhi and Guru Angad Dev Teaching Learning Centre, SGTB Khalsa College, University of Delhi under the Pandit Madan Mohan Malaviya National Mission on Teachers and Teaching (PMMMNMTT) of Ministry of Education. This was conducted in online mode with one week's involvement in a flexible mode. This online FDP is equivalent to face to face one week FDP. The participant has obtained Grade "A" as required for promotion under CAS of UGC and AICTE.

This FDP covered the following Skill Enhancement Courses (SECs) of DU as introduced in Academic Session 2022-23 under NEP-2020.

- 1. SEC: Communication in Everyday Life 2. SEC: Communication in Professional Life 3. SEC: Business Communication
- 4. SEC: Creative Writing 5. SEC: Personality Development

Prof. Jaswinder Singh Principal S.G.T.B. Khalsa College University of Delhi





Project Head & Joint Director GAD-TLC of Ministry of Education



Teaching Learning Centre, Ramanujan College University of Delhi

in collaboration with
PG & RESEARCH DEPARTMENT OF MATHEMATICS
JAMAL MOHAMED COLLEGE (Autonomous)
under the aegis of
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
PANDIT MADAN MOHAN MALAVIYA NATIONAL MISSION ON TEACHERS AND TEACHING



This is to certify that

Ms. KHUSHBOO AGGARWAL

of

P.G.D.A.V. College, University of Delhi

has successfully completed one week FACULTY DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME ON

"DATA ANALYTICS & MATHEMATICAL SOFTWARE TOOLS"

organized by Teaching Learning Centre, Ramanujan College during 25 February - 03 March, 2022 and obtained Grade <u>A+</u>.





Blockchain Hash: 0xe8634d8bd3ce29111965678b31fe0d8a5b734348d67d7e31a71a6589059faaa2

SpAjsamel

Prof. S. P. Aggarwal (Principal & Director) TLC, Ramanujan College Rajoh egh

DR. RAJESH SINGH (Convenor) Ramanujan College R. ac

DR. R. JAHIR HUSSAIN (Convenor) Jamal Mohamed College 2 thing

DR. S. ISMAIL MOHIDEEN (Principal-Professor) Jamal Mohamed College